temporarily in short-term investments.

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

Our consolidated ratio of earnings to fixed charges for each of the periods indicated are as follows:

S-19

   Fiscal Year Ended in December
   2009  2008  2007   2006   2005

Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges(1)   7.96x   8.15x   10.86x   9.74x   8.33x

(1) For purposes of calculating the ratio of earnings to fixed charges, fixed charges include interest and
one-third of rental expense (which we estimate to be the interest factor of rental expense); earnings
available for fixed charges represent earnings before fixed charges and income taxes.

Page 42 of 94e424b2

3/9/2010http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/46080/000095012310022450/b79801fne424b2.htm

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, as of December 27, 2009, our total capitalization (including short-
term borrowings) on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the notes. You should
read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto
which are incorporated by reference.

S-20

   At December 27, 2009
   As
   Actual   Adjusted
   (in thousands)

Short-term debt:
Short-term borrowings   $ 14,113   $ 14,113

Long-term debt:
6.125% Notes due 2014   425,000   425,000
6.30% Notes due 2017   350,000   350,000
2.75% Convertible Debentures due 2021   249,828   249,828
6.60% Debentures due 2028   109,895   109,895
Notes offered hereby   —   500,000
Fair value adjustment related to interest rate swaps   (2,725 )   (2,725 )

Total long-term debt   1,131,998   1,631,998

Shareholders’ equity:
Common stock   104,847   104,847
Additional paid-in capital   467,183   467,183
Retained earnings   2,720,549   2,720,549
Accumulated other comprehensive earnings   58,631   58,631
Treasury stock, at cost   (1,756,438 )   (1,756,438 )

Total shareholders’ equity   1,594,772   1,594,772

Total capitalization   $ 2,740,883   $ 3,240,883

Page 43 of 94e424b2

3/9/2010http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/46080/000095012310022450/b79801fne424b2.htm

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

The following description of the particular terms of the notes supplements the description of the
general terms and provisions of the “debt securities” set forth in the accompanying prospectus, to
which reference is made. References to “we,” “us” and “our” in this section are only to Hasbro, Inc.
and not to its subsidiaries.

The notes will be issued under an indenture dated as of March 15, 2000, between us and The Bank